TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek / Netherlands Organisation for Applied Scientific Research



Return address: P.O. Box 15, 9822 ZG Niekerk, The Netherlands

Office of Engineering and Technology Laboratory Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046-1609 U.S.A.

Dear Mr./Ms.,

With reference to your email (FCC ID: RGS39200MB, correspondence reference number 30798, EA132650) I herewith would like to request the dismissal of this application on the grounds that this product no longer exists.

Yours sincerely, TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

P.A.J.M. Robben, B.Sc.E.E. Director

Smidshornerweg 18 P.O. Box 15 9822 ZG Niekerk The Netherlands

www.tno.nl

T +31 594 505005 F +31 594 504804 E info@eps.tno.nl

Subject

Request for dismissal

Date

May 3, 2006

Our reference 06K0241

Your reference

-

Page 1 of 1

Our General Terms and Conditions, as filed at the Chamber of Commerce in Groningen, are applicable to all orders given to TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V.

TNO Electronic Products & Services (EPS) B.V. is registered at the Chamber of Commerce in Groningen with no. 27247331.